December 31, 2005, 2004 and 2003, have been prepared as if this transaction had occurred on January 1, 2003. Since this is a transaction between entities
under common control, the pro forma financial statements are combined on an “as if” pooling basis. Accordingly, the historic cost of the acquired assets and
liabilities are carried forward.

   The pro forma adjustments are based upon currently available information and certain estimates and assumptions; therefore, actual adjustments will differ
from the pro forma adjustments. Management believes, however, that the assumptions provide a reasonable basis for presenting the significant effects of the
transaction as contemplated, and that the pro forma adjustments give appropriate effect to those assumptions and are properly applied in the unaudited pro
forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements may not be indicative of the results that actually would have occurred if we had
owned 100% of the Wholesale Propane Logistics Business during the periods presented.

1

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 30, 2006
($ in millions)

   DCP
  DCP   The Wholesale   Midstream
  Midstream   Propane   Pro Forma   Partners, LP
  Partners, LP  Business   Adjustments  Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 20.3  $ —  $ (67.4)(a) $ 20.4
   67.4(b)
   0.1(c)

Short-term investments   2.8   —   —   2.8
Accounts receivable   35.8   13.5   (13.5)(d)  35.8
Inventories   —   29.3   —   29.3
Unrealized gains on non-trading derivative and hedging transactions   2.4   0.1   —   2.5
Other   0.1   —   —   0.1

Total current assets   61.4   42.9   (13.4)   90.9
Restricted investments   100.0   —   —   100.0
Property, plant and equipment, net   169.9   15.6   —   185.5
Intangible assets, net   2.1   0.9   —   3.0
Goodwill   —   29.3   —   29.3
Equity method investments   5.4   0.2   —   5.6
Unrealized gains on non-trading derivative and hedging transactions   5.5   —   —   5.5
Other non-current assets   0.8   0.3   —   1.1

Total assets  $ 345.1  $ 89.2  $ (13.4)  $ 420.9

LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS’ EQUITY/NET PARENT EQUITY

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 29.5  $ 25.6  $ —  $ 55.1
Unrealized losses on non-trading derivative and hedging transactions   3.4   0.7   —   4.1
Accrued interest payable   0.6   —   —   0.6
Other   6.4   1.9   —   8.3

Total current liabilities   39.9   28.2   —   68.1
Long-term debt   190.0   —   67.4(b)   257.4
Unrealized losses on non-trading derivative and hedging transactions   7.8   —   —   7.8
Other long-term liabilities   0.8   0.2   —   1.0

Total liabilities   238.5   28.4   67.4   334.3

Commitments and contingent liabilities

Partners’ equity/net parent equity:

Net parent equity   —   60.8   (13.5)(d)  —
   (47.3)(a)

Common unitholders   219.3   —   —   219.3
Class C unitholders   —   —   5.7(e)   (20.1)

   (25.8)(a)
Subordinated unitholders   (104.3)   —   —   (104.3)
General partner interest   (5.3)   —   0.1(c)   (5.2)
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income   (3.1)   —   —   (3.1)

Total partners’ equity/net parent equity   106.6   60.8   (80.8)   86.6

Total liabilities and partners’ equity/net parent equity  $ 345.1  $ 89.2  $ (13.4)  $ 420.9

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

2

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2006
($ in millions)

   DCP
  DCP   The Wholesale   Midstream
  Midstream   Propane   Pro Forma   Partners, LP
  Partners, LP  Business   Adjustments  Pro Forma
Operating revenues:

Sales of natural gas, NGLs and condensate  $ 201.6  $ 211.0  $ —  $ 412.6
Transportation and processing services   13.4   —   —   13.4
Losses from non-trading derivative activity   —   (0.5)   —   (0.5)

Total operating revenues   215.0   210.5   —   425.5

Operating costs and expenses:
Purchases of natural gas and NGLs   177.8   202.1   —   379.9
Operating and maintenance expense   7.3   4.2   —   11.5
Depreciation and amortization expense   5.9   0.5   —   6.4
General and administrative expense   7.7   1.6   —   9.3

Total operating costs and expenses   198.7   208.4   —   407.1

Operating income   16.3   2.1   —   18.4
Earnings from equity method investment   0.1   —   —   0.1
Interest income   3.0   —   —   3.0
Interest expense   (5.2)   —   (2.0)(f)  (7.2)

Net income (loss)   14.2   2.1   (2.0)   14.3
Less:

General partner interest in net income   (0.3)   —   —   (0.3)

Net income allocable to limited partners  $ 13.9  $ 2.1  $ (2.0)  $ 14.0

Net income per limited partner unit—basic and diluted  $ 0.79   $ 0.79

Weighted average limited partners’ units outstanding—basic and diluted   17.5   0.2   17.7

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

3

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005
($ in millions)

   DCP
  DCP   The Wholesale   Midstream
  Midstream   Propane   Pro Forma   Partners, LP
  Partners, LP  Business   Adjustments  Pro Forma
Operating revenues:

Sales of natural gas, NGLs and condensate  $ 762.3  $ 359.8  $ —  $ 1,122.1
Transportation and processing services   22.9   0.2   —   23.1
Losses from non-trading derivative activity   (0.7)   (0.2)   —   (0.9)

Total operating revenues   784.5   359.8   —   1,144.3

Operating costs and expenses:
Purchases of natural gas and NGLs   709.3   338.0   —   1,047.3
Operating and maintenance expense   14.2   8.2   —   22.4
Depreciation and amortization expense   11.7   1.0   —   12.7
General and administrative expense   11.4   2.8   —   14.2

Total operating costs and expenses   746.6   350.0   —   1,096.6

Operating income   37.9   9.8   —   47.7
Earnings from equity method investment   0.4   —   —   0.4
Interest income   0.5   —   —   0.5
Interest expense   (0.8)   —   (3.9)(f)  (4.7)
Income tax expense   —   (3.3)   —   (3.3)

Net income (loss)   38.0   6.5   (3.9)   40.6
Less:

Net (income) loss attributable to DCP Midstream Partners Predecessor   (33.3)   (5.7)   3.4   (35.6)
General partner interest in net income   (0.1)   —   —   (0.1)

Net income (loss) allocable to limited partners  $ 4.6  $ 0.8  $ (0.5)  $ 4.9

Net income per limited partner unit—basic and diluted  $ 0.20   $ 0.20

Weighted average limited partners’ units outstanding—basic and diluted   17.5   0.2   17.7

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

4

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004
($ in millions)

   DCP
  DCP   The Wholesale   Midstream
  Midstream   Propane   Pro Forma   Partners, LP
  Partners, LP  Business   Adjustments  Pro Forma
Operating revenues:

Sales of natural gas, NGLs and condensate  $ 489.7  $ 325.7  $ —  $ 815.4
Transportation and processing services   19.9   0.6   —   20.5
Losses from non-trading derivative activity   (0.1)   (1.8)   —   (1.9)

Total operating revenues   509.5   324.5   —   834.0

Operating costs and expenses:
Purchases of natural gas and NGLs   452.6   308.0   —   760.6
Operating and maintenance expense   13.6   6.2   —   19.8
Depreciation and amortization expense   12.6   2.1   —   14.7
General and administrative expense   6.5   2.2   —   8.7

Total operating costs and expenses   485.3   318.5   —   803.8

Operating income   24.2   6.0   —   30.2
Earnings from equity method investment   0.6   —   —   0.6
Impairment of equity method investment   (4.4)   —   —   (4.4)
Interest expense   —   —   (3.9)(f)  (3.9)
Income tax expense   —   (2.5)   —   (2.5)

Net income (loss)   20.4   3.5   (3.9)   20.0
Less:

Net (income) loss attributable to DCP Midstream Partners Predecessor   (20.4)   (3.5)   3.9   (20.0)
General partner interest in net income   —   —   —   —

Net income allocable to limited partners  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ —

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

5

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
($ in millions)

   DCP
  DCP   The Wholesale   Midstream
  Midstream   Propane   Pro Forma   Partners, LP
  Partners, LP  Business   Adjustments  Pro Forma
Operating revenues:

Sales of natural gas, NGLs and condensate  $ 454.0  $ 289.8  $ —  $ 743.8
Transportation and processing services   18.6   0.7   —   19.3
Gains from non-trading derivative activity   2.5   0.1   —   2.6

Total operating revenues   475.1   290.6   —   765.7

Operating costs and expenses:
Purchases of natural gas and NGLs   430.6   275.5   —   706.1
Operating and maintenance expense   15.0   3.3   —   18.3
Depreciation and amortization expense   12.8   2.7   —   15.5
General and administrative expense   7.1   2.4   —   9.5

Total operating costs and expenses   465.5   283.9   —   749.4

Operating income   9.6   6.7   —   16.3
Earnings from equity method investment   0.4   —   —   0.4
Interest expense   —   —   (3.9)(f)  (3.9)
Income tax expense   —   (3.6)   —   (3.6)

Net income (loss)   10.0   3.1   (3.9)   9.2
Less:

Net (income) loss attributable to DCP Midstream Partners Predecessor   (10.0)   (3.1)   3.9   (9.2)
General partner interest in net income   —   —   —   —

Net income allocable to limited partners  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ —

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.